W&M - Your Committee, having under consideration the Visitor Information Center Project at the
Minneapolis Convention Center, now recommends approval of the following change orders to allow
for close out and final payment for work on the project:

a) OP No. 7885, increase Contract C-38057 with Meisinger Construction Company, Inc. in the
amount of $96,617, for a new total contract amount of $892,667.

b) OP No. 7902, increase Contract C-38093 with Advance Terrazzo & Tile Company in the
amount of $4,680, for a new total contract amount of $192,680.

c) OP No. 7885, increase Contract C-38121 with Elliott Contracting Corporation in the amount of
$66,801, for a new total contract amount of $771,401.

d) OP No. 7885, increase Contract C-38122 with KMH Erectors in the amount of $9,405, for a new
total contract amount of $260,705.

e) OP No. 7885, increase Contract C-38165 with Empirehouse, Inc. in the amount of $40,039.23,

for a new total contract amount of $329,039.23.

f) OP No. 7885, increase Contract C-38270 with ThyssenKrupp Elevator Co in the amount of
$14,590, for a new total contract amount of $106,590.

g) Increase Contract with Northland Mechanical Contractors, Inc. in the amount of $55,591.45, for
a new total contract amount of $105,291.45.

Certified as an official action of the City Council: @)

RECORD OF COUNCIL VOTE (X INDICATES VOTE)

S\

counci | ave | nay | aestam | aBsent | votETo | voTETO | cOUNCIL | AYE | NAY | ABSTAIN | ABSENT | VOTETO | VOTETO
MEMBER OVERRIDE_| SUSTAIN MEMBER OVERRIDE | _SUSTAIN
Reich X aiidden | X
Gordon X Cano X
Frey X Bender X
B Johnson X Quincy X
Yang X A Johnson X
Warsame | X Palmisano | X’
Goodman X
APR 03 201 [ sesnoveo [ ]
ADOPTED APPROVED NOT APPROVED VETOED

APR 0 8 2015

DATE Qﬁg/
j M MAYOR HODGES

DATE



